Office of the Dean Academic



Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O: Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Webpage: http://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 1727 /Exam Date: 7thJune 2019

NOTICE

Sub: Supplementary Examination for Under Graduate & Post Graduate Courses and Issuance of ADMIT CARD

This is to inform Students of Undergraduate & Post Graduate Courses that Supplementary Examination 2019 is likely to be held on & from 18th. June 2019 to 21st. June 2019 in two halves 10.00A.M – 1.00 P.M & 2.00 P.M – 5.00 P.M. respectively. Detailed Programme will be published shortly.

Students of the said Courses are advised to note that you will get your ADMIT CARD for the said examinations on-line through our website (see www.iiests.ac.in) from 14th. June 2019 to 17th. June 2019 with the condition that Semester Registration is done.

Students are also advised to maintain proper balance in their respective bank account for examination fees of Supplementary Examinations (Rs 1000/- (One Thousand) per semester paper).

Sd/-

Dipankar Chakrabarty Assistant Registrar (Academic)

Date: 7th June 2019

No. 1727(8) /Exam,

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean(Academic)
- 2. All Heads of the Departments
- 3. All Directors of Schools
- 4. PS to the Director
- 5. HOD-HRM
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. Institute Website
- 8. Student Senate

Assistant Registrar (Academic) IIEST, Shibpur